LakeCounty						
Se Descri <sub>l</sub> CPM	oject: Butterfield Road Resurfacing ction: 18-00137-17-RS ption: HMA Resurfacing S Pin: B-01393	Summary of Bids Receive	ed			
Let	Date: 7/16/2019					
<b>Bidder</b> Peter Baker & Son Company Plote Construction	Address 1349 Rockland Road 1100 Brandt Drive	<b>City, State, Zip</b> Lake Bluff, IL 60044 Hoffman Estates, IL 60192	<b>Bond</b> Bid Bond Bid Bond	<b>Bid Price</b> \$3,338,377.61 \$4,199,980.62		\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate -\$1,165,711.8 -\$304,108.8
Engineer's Estimate				\$4,504,089.45		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		County Engineer		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.		Mgr Capital Program	mming	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail				



Project: Butterfield Road Resurfacing

 Section:
 18-00137-17-RS

 Description:
 HMA Resurfacing

 CPMS Pin:
 B-01393

 Let Date:
 7/16/2019

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Esti	mate	Plote Cons	truction	Peter Baker & S	ion Company
No.	,	2 330 ip 13 11	Quantity,	J	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	210.0	CU YD	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$65.00	\$13,650.00	\$45.00	\$9,450.00
2	21101620	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 5"	29.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$435.00	\$15.00	\$435.00	\$7.00	\$203.00
3	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	598.0	TON	\$30.00	\$17,940.00	\$16.00	\$9,568.00	\$15.00	\$8,970.00
4	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	93,436.0	POUND	\$0.10	\$9,343.60	\$0.01	\$934.36	\$0.01	\$934.36
5	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	5.0	TON	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$830.00	\$4,150.00
6	40600535	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	5.0	TON	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$830.00	\$4,150.00
7	40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	2,357.0	TON	\$110.00	\$259,270.00	\$107.00	\$252,199.00	\$94.00	\$221,558.00
8	40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	515.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$7,725.00	\$22.00	\$11,330.00	\$7.25	\$3,733.75
9	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	42.0	TON	\$115.00	\$4,830.00	\$260.00	\$10,920.00	\$202.00	\$8,484.00
10	40603565	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N70	12,991.0	TON	\$110.00	\$1,429,010.00	\$104.00	\$1,351,064.00	\$82.00	\$1,065,262.00
11	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	4,273.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$10,682.50	\$1.00	\$4,273.00	\$1.00	\$4,273.00
12	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	7,836.0	SQ FT	\$8.00	\$62,688.00	\$7.00	\$54,852.00	\$8.25	\$64,647.00
13	42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	572.0	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$5,720.00	\$9.00	\$5,148.00	\$8.75	\$5,005.00
14	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	542.0	SQ FT	\$35.00	\$18,970.00	\$50.00	\$27,100.00	\$35.00	\$18,970.00
15	44000156	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4"	78,317.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$234,951.00	\$2.90	\$227,119.30	\$1.95	\$152,718.15
16	44000159	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	58,802.0	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$205,807.00	\$4.00	\$235,208.00	\$2.65	\$155,825.30
17	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	453.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$6,795.00	\$18.00	\$8,154.00	\$14.70	\$6,659.10
18	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	3,905.0	FOOT	\$7.50	\$29,287.50	\$9.00	\$35,145.00	\$7.00	\$27,335.00



Project: Butterfield Road Resurfacing

Section: 18-00137-17-RS

Description: HMA Resurfacing
CPMS Pin: B-01393

Let Date: 7/16/2019

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	mate	Plote Cons	truction	Peter Baker & Son Company		
No.	,		Quantity	· · · · ·	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	
19	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	7,287.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$36,435.00	\$3.00	\$21,861.00	\$1.75	\$12,752.25	
20	44004250	PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL	114.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$570.00	\$52.00	\$5,928.00	\$63.50	\$7,239.00	
21	44201785	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH	601.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$30,050.00	\$70.00	\$42,070.00	\$40.00	\$24,040.00	
22	44201789	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH	902.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$45,100.00	\$65.00	\$58,630.00	\$40.00	\$36,080.00	
23	44201794	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH	2,707.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$135,350.00	\$60.00	\$162,420.00	\$40.00	\$108,280.00	
24	44201796	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12 INCH	1,804.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$90,200.00	\$60.00	\$108,240.00	\$40.00	\$72,160.00	
25	56109210	WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED	1.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	
26	60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	1.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	
27	60251740	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	3.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$760.00	\$2,280.00	
28	60252800	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	20.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,435.00	\$28,700.00	
29	60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	1.0	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
30	60257900	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	1.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00	
31	60262700	INLETS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	10.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	
32	60300305	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	2.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	
33	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	48.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$21.00	\$1,008.00	\$45.00	\$2,160.00	
34	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	102.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$4,080.00	\$31.00	\$3,162.00	\$30.00	\$3,060.00	
35		COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	3,218.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$160,900.00	\$36.00	\$115,848.00	\$37.50	\$120,675.00	
36	60608300	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-2.12	333.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$9,990.00	\$31.00	\$10,323.00	\$25.00	\$8,325.00	
37	60608521	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-2.24	322.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$14,490.00	\$31.00	\$9,982.00	\$32.00	\$10,304.00	



Project: Butterfield Road Resurfacing

Section: 18-00137-17-RS

Description: HMA Resurfacing

CPMS Pin: 8-01393

Let Date: 7/16/2019

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	imate	Plote Construction		Peter Baker & Son Compa	
No.	,		.,		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
38	60618300	CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4 INCH	2,999.0	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$59,980.00	\$6.00	\$17,994.00	\$7.00	\$20,993.00
39	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	24.0	CU YD	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$151.00	\$3,624.00	\$315.00	\$7,560.00
40	66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	2.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
41	66901001	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE- CONSTRUCTION PLAN	1.0	L SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
42	66901002	ON-SITE MONITORING OF REGULATED SUBSTANCES	4.0	DAY	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
43	66901003	REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT	1.0	L SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
44	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$246,500.00	\$246,500.00	\$252,800.00	\$252,800.00	\$209,240.00	\$209,240.00
45	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	76,523.0	FOOT	\$0.20	\$15,304.60	\$0.01	\$765.23	\$0.01	\$765.23
46	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	2,158.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$2,158.00	\$0.85	\$1,834.30	\$0.01	\$21.58
47	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	56,462.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$14,115.50	\$0.24	\$13,550.88	\$0.01	\$564.62
48	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	38,986.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$9,746.50	\$0.34	\$13,255.24	\$0.01	\$389.86
49	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	7,299.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$1,824.75	\$0.40	\$2,919.60	\$0.01	\$72.99
50	70300250	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	938.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$469.00	\$0.60	\$562.80	\$0.01	\$9.38
51	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	5,268.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$6,585.00	\$0.72	\$3,792.96	\$0.01	\$52.68
52	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	939.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$2,347.50	\$0.95	\$892.05	\$0.01	\$9.39
53	70300904	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV 4	19,131.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$28,696.50	\$0.10	\$1,913.10	\$0.01	\$191.31
54	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	2,158.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$10,790.00	\$4.00	\$8,632.00	\$4.00	\$8,632.00



Project: Butterfield Road Resurfacing

Section: 18-00137-17-RS

Description: HMA Resurfacing

CPMS Pin: 8-01393

Let Date: 7/16/2019

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	imate	Plote Cons	struction	Peter Baker &	Son Company
No.	,	·	,		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
55	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	47,509.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$47,509.00	\$0.50	\$23,754.50	\$0.50	\$23,754.50
56	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	38,986.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$58,479.00	\$0.55	\$21,442.30	\$0.55	\$21,442.30
57	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	7,299.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$14,598.00	\$0.70	\$5,109.30	\$0.70	\$5,109.30
58	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	938.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$2,814.00	\$1.00	\$938.00	\$1.00	\$938.00
59	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	5,268.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$21,072.00	\$1.40	\$7,375.20	\$1.40	\$7,375.20
60	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	939.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$5,634.00	\$4.00	\$3,756.00	\$4.00	\$3,756.00
61	81028220	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.	36.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$41.20	\$1,483.20	\$41.50	\$1,494.00
62	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	1.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,280.00	\$5,280.00
63	87301215	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	517.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$1,292.50	\$1.00	\$517.00	\$1.00	\$517.00
64	87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	517.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$1,292.50	\$1.10	\$568.70	\$1.30	\$672.10
65	87301900	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C	56.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$140.00	\$1.40	\$78.40	\$1.70	\$95.20
66	87501200	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 16 FT.	1.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00
67	87600200	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON POST, TYPE II	1.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,014.00	\$2,014.00
68	87800100	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	6.0	FOOT	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$327.40	\$1,964.40	\$363.80	\$2,182.80
69	87900200	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	2.0	EACH	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$328.00	\$656.00	\$281.00	\$562.00
70	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	1,928.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$48,200.00	\$16.00	\$30,848.00	\$15.90	\$30,655.20
71	88800100	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	4.0	EACH	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$484.00	\$1,936.00	\$571.00	\$2,284.00



Project: Butterfield Road Resurfacing

Section: 18-00137-17-RS

Description: HMA Resurfacing
CPMS Pin: B-01393

Let Date: 7/16/2019

Item	Dan Carl	Beautintien.	O	Unit	Eng Esti	mate	Plote Cons	truction	Peter Baker & S	Son Company
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
72	89500200	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	2.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$264.00	\$528.00	\$457.00	\$914.00
73	89500400	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	5.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$468.00	\$2,340.00	\$342.00	\$1,710.00
74	89502375	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	1.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$202.10	\$202.10	\$880.00	\$880.00
75	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	2.0	LOAD	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$371.00	\$742.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
76	LC400202	SEAL COAT	6,178.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$15,445.00	\$2.48	\$15,321.44	\$1.45	\$8,958.10
77	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	13.0	EACH	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$340.00	\$4,420.00	\$365.00	\$4,745.00
78	LC780031	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 4"	8,954.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$53,724.00	\$6.30	\$56,410.20	\$6.30	\$56,410.20
79	X0325476	RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	1.0	EACH	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$32,143.00	\$32,143.00
80	X0326443	SILANE SURFACE SEALER	3,886.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$19,430.00	\$5.00	\$19,430.00	\$1.50	\$5,829.00
81	X0327989	REMOVE EXISTING BRICK PAVERS	9,839.0	SQ FT	\$3.00	\$29,517.00	\$5.00	\$49,195.00	\$2.00	\$19,678.00
82	X1400102	OUTDOOR RATED NETWORK CABLE	170.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$2.30	\$391.00
83	X1400216	LAYER II (DATALINK) SWITCH	1.0	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,694.30	\$5,694.30	\$5,634.00	\$5,634.00
84	X1400217	TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET	16.0	EACH	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	\$154.00	\$2,464.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00
85	X1400219	SPLICE FIBER IN CABINET	4.0	EACH	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$148.00	\$592.00
86	X1700006	STAMPED COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE 4 INCH (SPECIAL)	9,839.0	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$196,780.00	\$15.00	\$147,585.00	\$14.00	\$137,746.00
87	X2700003	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 8"	8,954.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$4,477.00	\$0.70	\$6,267.80	\$0.70	\$6,267.80
88	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL VARIABLE DEPTH	1,822.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$18,220.00	\$7.00	\$12,754.00	\$5.00	\$9,110.00
89	X4403300	CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVAL	2,999.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$14,995.00	\$4.00	\$11,996.00	\$1.50	\$4,498.50



Project: Butterfield Road Resurfacing

Section: 18-00137-17-RS

Description: HMA Resurfacing

CPMS Pin: 8-01393

Let Date: 7/16/2019

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	imate	Plote Cons	truction	Peter Baker & S	Son Company
No.	,	2001.	ζ,	J	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
90	X6026051	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	1.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00
91	X6030205	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	66.0	EACH	\$600.00	\$39,600.00	\$750.00	\$49,500.00	\$815.00	\$53,790.00
92	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	5.0	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$23,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00
93	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$143,800.00	\$143,800.00	\$236,600.00	\$236,600.00	\$142,044.00	\$142,044.00
94	X7830060	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	2,546.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$12,730.00	\$1.60	\$4,073.60	\$1.60	\$4,073.60
95	X7830070	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	47,509.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$23,754.50	\$0.25	\$11,877.25	\$0.25	\$11,877.25
96	X7830072	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	38,986.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$19,493.00	\$0.45	\$17,543.70	\$0.45	\$17,543.70
97	X7830074	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	7,299.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$3,649.50	\$0.60	\$4,379.40	\$0.60	\$4,379.40
98	X7830076	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 9"	938.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$703.50	\$0.90	\$844.20	\$0.90	\$844.20
99	X7830078	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	5,268.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$7,902.00	\$1.00	\$5,268.00	\$1.00	\$5,268.00
100	X7830090	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25"	939.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$1,878.00	\$2.00	\$1,878.00	\$2.00	\$1,878.00
101	X8570215	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER IN EXISTING CABINET	1.0	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,290.00	\$5,290.00
102	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	5.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$445.00	\$2,225.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
103	XX003168	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SPECIAL	19,131.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$19,131.00	\$0.10	\$1,913.10	\$0.01	\$191.31
104	XX005940	REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM	1.0	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,760.40	\$4,760.40	\$5,728.00	\$5,728.00
105	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	551.0	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$6,612.00	\$13.90	\$7,658.90	\$10.00	\$5,510.00



Project: Butterfield Road Resurfacing

Section: 18-00137-17-RS

Description: HMA Resurfacing

CPMS Pin: B-01393

Let Date: 7/16/2019

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Plote Construction		Peter Baker & Son Company	
No.	-	•	-		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
106	XX206400	MAILBOX POST	5.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$323.77	\$1,618.85	\$100.00	\$500.00
107	Z0001110	GAS VALVE TO BE ADJUSTED	2.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$365.00	\$730.00
108	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
109	Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	79.0	EACH	\$450.00	\$35,550.00	\$400.00	\$31,600.00	\$610.00	\$48,190.00
110	Z0033700	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	58,388.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$145,970.00	\$1.87	\$109,185.56	\$1.50	\$87,582.00
111	Z0048665	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.0	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00
		Bid Total			\$4,504,089.45		\$4,199,980.62		\$3,338,377.61	



**Project:** Butterfield Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 18-00137-17-RS **Description:** HMA Resurfacing

Item	Pav Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	stimate	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
No.	ray code	Description	Qualitity	Oilit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Willi. Blu Frice	IVIAX. DIG FIICE	Avg. Blu Frice
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	210.0	CU YD	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$45.00	\$65.00	\$55.00
2	21101620	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 5"	29.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$435.00	\$7.00	\$15.00	\$11.00
3	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	598.0	TON	\$30.00	\$17,940.00	\$15.00	\$16.00	\$15.50
4	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	93,436.0	POUND	\$0.10	\$9,343.60	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
5	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	5.0	TON	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$830.00	\$900.00	\$865.00
6	40600535	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	5.0	TON	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$830.00	\$615.00
7	40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	2,357.0	TON	\$110.00	\$259,270.00	\$94.00	\$107.00	\$100.50
8	40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	515.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$7,725.00	\$7.25	\$22.00	\$14.63
9	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	42.0	TON	\$115.00	\$4,830.00	\$202.00	\$260.00	\$231.00
10	40603565	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N70	12,991.0	TON	\$110.00	\$1,429,010.00	\$82.00	\$104.00	\$93.00
11	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	4,273.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$10,682.50	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
12	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	7,836.0	SQ FT	\$8.00	\$62,688.00	\$7.00	\$8.25	\$7.63



**Project:** Butterfield Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 18-00137-17-RS **Description:** HMA Resurfacing

Item	Pav Code	Description Qu	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	timate	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
No.	ray code	Description	Quantity	Offic	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Willi. Dia Frice	IVIAX. DIG FIICE	Avg. Dia Frice
13	42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	572.0	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$5,720.00	\$8.75	\$9.00	\$8.88
14	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	542.0	SQ FT	\$35.00	\$18,970.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$42.50
15	44000156	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4"	78,317.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$234,951.00	\$1.95	\$2.90	\$2.43
16	44000159	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	58,802.0	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$205,807.00	\$2.65	\$4.00	\$3.33
17	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	453.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$6,795.00	\$14.70	\$18.00	\$16.35
18	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	3,905.0	FOOT	\$7.50	\$29,287.50	\$7.00	\$9.00	\$8.00
19	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	7,287.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$36,435.00	\$1.75	\$3.00	\$2.38
20	44004250	PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL	114.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$570.00	\$52.00	\$63.50	\$57.75
21	44201785	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH	601.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$30,050.00	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$55.00
22	44201789	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH	902.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$45,100.00	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$52.50
23	44201794	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH	2,707.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$135,350.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$50.00
24	44201796	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12 INCH	1,804.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$90,200.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$50.00
25	56109210	WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED	1.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$365.00	\$500.00	\$432.50
26	60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	1.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$480.00	\$500.00	\$490.00



**Project:** Butterfield Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 18-00137-17-RS **Description:** HMA Resurfacing

Item	Pay Code	Description Qu	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	timate	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
No.	ray code	Description	Quantity	Offic	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Willi: Did Frice	IVIAX. DIG FIICE	Avg. Did Frice
27	60251740	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	3.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$760.00	\$730.00
28	60252800	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	20.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,435.00	\$1,217.50
29	60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	1.0	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
30	60257900	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	1.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,432.50
31	60262700	INLETS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	10.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,300.00
32	60300305	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	2.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$475.00	\$500.00	\$487.50
33	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	48.0	FOOT	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$21.00	\$45.00	\$33.00
34	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	102.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$4,080.00	\$30.00	\$31.00	\$30.50
35	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	3,218.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$160,900.00	\$36.00	\$37.50	\$36.75
36	60608300	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-2.12	333.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$9,990.00	\$25.00	\$31.00	\$28.00
37	60608521	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-2.24	322.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$14,490.00	\$31.00	\$32.00	\$31.50
38	60618300	CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4 INCH	2,999.0	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$59,980.00	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$6.50
39	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	24.0	CU YD	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$151.00	\$315.00	\$233.00



**Project:** Butterfield Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 18-00137-17-RS **Description:** HMA Resurfacing

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	Eng Estimate		Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
No.	ray code	Description	Quantity	Offic	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	IVIAX. DIG FIICE	Avg. Blu Frice
40	66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	2.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00
41	66901001	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE- CONSTRUCTION PLAN	1.0	L SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,100.00
42	66901002	ON-SITE MONITORING OF REGULATED SUBSTANCES	4.0	DAY	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$400.00
43	66901003	REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT	1.0	L SUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00
44	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$246,500.00	\$246,500.00	\$209,240.00	\$252,800.00	\$231,020.00
45	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	76,523.0	FOOT	\$0.20	\$15,304.60	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
46	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	2,158.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$2,158.00	\$0.01	\$0.85	\$0.43
47	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	56,462.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$14,115.50	\$0.01	\$0.24	\$0.13
48	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	38,986.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$9,746.50	\$0.01	\$0.34	\$0.18
49	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	7,299.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$1,824.75	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.21
50	70300250	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	938.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$469.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.31
51	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	5,268.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$6,585.00	\$0.01	\$0.72	\$0.37



**Project:** Butterfield Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 18-00137-17-RS **Description:** HMA Resurfacing

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	Eng Estimate		Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
No.					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Blu Price
52	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	939.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$2,347.50	\$0.01	\$0.95	\$0.48
53	70300904	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV 4	19,131.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$28,696.50	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.06
54	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	2,158.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$10,790.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
55	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	47,509.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$47,509.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50
56	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	38,986.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$58,479.00	\$0.55	\$0.55	\$0.55
57	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	7,299.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$14,598.00	\$0.70	\$0.70	\$0.70
58	78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	938.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$2,814.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
59	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	5,268.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$21,072.00	\$1.40	\$1.40	\$1.40
60	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	939.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$5,634.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
61	81028220	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.	36.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$41.20	\$41.50	\$41.35
62	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	1.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,280.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,640.00



**Project:** Butterfield Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 18-00137-17-RS **Description:** HMA Resurfacing

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
No.					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Willi. Dia Frice	IVIAX. BIG PTICE	Avg. blu File
63	87301215	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	517.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$1,292.50	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
64	87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	517.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$1,292.50	\$1.10	\$1.30	\$1.20
65	87301900	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C	56.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$140.00	\$1.40	\$1.70	\$1.55
66	87501200	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 16 FT.	1.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,332.50
67	87600200	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON POST, TYPE II	1.0	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,014.00	\$1,557.00
68	87800100	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	6.0	FOOT	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$327.40	\$363.80	\$345.60
69	87900200	DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	2.0	EACH	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$281.00	\$328.00	\$304.50
70	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	1,928.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$48,200.00	\$15.90	\$16.00	\$15.95
71	88800100	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	4.0	EACH	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$484.00	\$571.00	\$527.50
72	89500200	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	2.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$264.00	\$457.00	\$360.50
73	89500400	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	5.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$342.00	\$468.00	\$405.00
74	89502375	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	1.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$202.10	\$880.00	\$541.05
75	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	2.0	LOAD	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$371.00	\$235.50



**Project:** Butterfield Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 18-00137-17-RS **Description:** HMA Resurfacing

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	Eng Estimate		Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
No.					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Iviax. Biu Price	Avg. Blu Price
76	LC400202	SEAL COAT	6,178.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$15,445.00	\$1.45	\$2.48	\$1.97
77	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	13.0	EACH	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$340.00	\$365.00	\$352.50
78	LC780031	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 4"	8,954.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$53,724.00	\$6.30	\$6.30	\$6.30
79	X0325476	RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	1.0	EACH	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$32,143.00	\$31,571.50
80	X0326443	SILANE SURFACE SEALER	3,886.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$19,430.00	\$1.50	\$5.00	\$3.25
81	X0327989	REMOVE EXISTING BRICK PAVERS	9,839.0	SQ FT	\$3.00	\$29,517.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$3.50
82	X1400102	OUTDOOR RATED NETWORK CABLE	170.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$2.30	\$3.00	\$2.65
83	X1400216	LAYER II (DATALINK) SWITCH	1.0	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,634.00	\$5,694.30	\$5,664.15
84	X1400217	TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET	16.0	EACH	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	\$154.00	\$160.00	\$157.00
85	X1400219	SPLICE FIBER IN CABINET	4.0	EACH	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$140.00	\$148.00	\$144.00
86	X1700006	STAMPED COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE 4 INCH (SPECIAL)	9,839.0	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$196,780.00	\$14.00	\$15.00	\$14.50
87	X2700003	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 8"	8,954.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$4,477.00	\$0.70	\$0.70	\$0.70



**Project:** Butterfield Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 18-00137-17-RS **Description:** HMA Resurfacing

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	Eng Estimate		Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Drice
No.					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	iviax. Biu Price	Avg. Bid Price
88	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL VARIABLE DEPTH	1,822.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$18,220.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$6.00
89	X4403300	CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVAL	2,999.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$14,995.00	\$1.50	\$4.00	\$2.75
90	X6026051	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	1.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,387.50
91	X6030205	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	66.0	EACH	\$600.00	\$39,600.00	\$750.00	\$815.00	\$782.50
92	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	5.0	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,725.00
93	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$143,800.00	\$143,800.00	\$142,044.00	\$236,600.00	\$189,322.00
94	X7830060	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	2,546.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$12,730.00	\$1.60	\$1.60	\$1.60
95	X7830070	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	47,509.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$23,754.50	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25
96	X7830072	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	38,986.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$19,493.00	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.45
97	X7830074	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	7,299.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$3,649.50	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$0.60



**Project:** Butterfield Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 18-00137-17-RS **Description:** HMA Resurfacing

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Ava Rid Prico
No.					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Willi. Blu Frice	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
98	X7830076	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 9"	938.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$703.50	\$0.90	\$0.90	\$0.90
99	X7830078	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	5,268.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$7,902.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
100	X7830090	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25"	939.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$1,878.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
101	X8570215	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER IN EXISTING CABINET	1.0	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,290.00	\$5,045.00
102	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	5.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$445.00	\$360.00
103	XX003168	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SPECIAL	19,131.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$19,131.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.06
104	XX005940	REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM	1.0	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,760.40	\$5,728.00	\$5,244.20
105	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	551.0	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$6,612.00	\$10.00	\$13.90	\$11.95
106	XX206400	MAILBOX POST	5.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$323.77	\$211.89
107	Z0001110	GAS VALVE TO BE ADJUSTED	2.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$365.00	\$1,000.00	\$682.50
108	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,000.00
109	Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	79.0	EACH	\$450.00	\$35,550.00	\$400.00	\$610.00	\$505.00
110	Z0033700	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	58,388.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$145,970.00	\$1.50	\$1.87	\$1.69



**Project:** Butterfield Road Resurfacing

**Section:** 18-00137-17-RS **Description:** HMA Resurfacing

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min Bid Drice	Max. Bid Price	Ava Pid Prico	
No.	ray code				Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Willi. Blu Frice	IVIAX. BIG FIICE	Avg. Did Filce	
111	Z0048665	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.0	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,750.00	\$21,375.00	
		Bid Total				\$4,504,089.45				